

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS BID OPENING BID OPENING: 09/04/19 AT 10:00 AM				2019 ROAD PROGRAM FENIMORE LN., PEACHTREE LN., & 3rd STREET AND CEDAR STREET INTERSECTION DELANCO TOWNSHIP 39005 19					
				Engineer's Estimate		GWP ENTERPRISES, INC.		AMERICAN ASPHALT COMPANY, INC.	
						P.O. Box 498 Franklinville, NJ 08322 P:(856) 694-4482 F:(856) 728-2895		116 Main Street West Collingswood Heights, New Jersey 08059 P:(856) 456-2899 F:(856) 456-6749	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid - Peachtree Lane									
1	Milling, 1.5" Thick	3,249	SY	\$7.00	\$22,743.00	\$5.25	\$17,057.25	\$4.50	\$14,620.50
2	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	200	SY	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
3	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course 3" Thick (If & Where Directed)	125	Tons	\$95.00	\$11,875.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$85.00	\$10,625.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course 2.5" Thick	500	Tons	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$130.00	\$65,000.00	\$133.75	\$66,875.00
5	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18"	75	LF	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$38.00	\$2,850.00
6	Detectable Warning Surfaces	2	UN	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
7	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	66	SY	\$65.00	\$4,290.00	\$88.00	\$5,808.00	\$80.00	\$5,280.00
8	Reset Valve Box	2	UN	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$30.00
9	Reset Manhole Rim	2	UN	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	12	SY	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00
11	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping	1	UN	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
12	Topsoil 4" Thick, Fertilizer, Seed & Mulch	27	SY	\$5.00	\$135.00	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$20.00	\$540.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$96,788.00		\$102,890.25		\$110,120.50	
Alternate Bid No. 1 - Fenimore Lane									
1a	Milling, 1.5" Thick	1,945	SY	\$7.00	\$13,615.00	\$5.25	\$10,211.25	\$4.50	\$8,752.50
2a	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	100	SY	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
3a	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course 3" Thick (If & Where Directed)	75	Tons	\$95.00	\$7,125.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$85.00	\$6,375.00
4a	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course 2.5" Thick	300	Tons	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$130.00	\$39,000.00	\$133.75	\$40,125.00
5a	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18"	505	LF	\$35.00	\$17,675.00	\$40.00	\$20,200.00	\$38.00	\$19,190.00
6a	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	36	SY	\$85.00	\$3,060.00	\$93.00	\$3,348.00	\$94.00	\$3,384.00
7a	Detectable Warning Surfaces	2	UN	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
8a	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	60	SY	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$88.00	\$5,280.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00
9a	Reset Valve Box	1	UN	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
10a	Reset Manhole Rim	1	UN	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11a	Eco Head Replacement	2	UN	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
12a	Bicycle Safe Grate Replacement	2	UN	\$350.00	\$700.00	300	\$600.00	750	\$1,500.00
13a	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping	1	UN	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
14a	Topsoil 4" Thick, Fertilizer, Seed & Mulch	30	SY	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
15a	Tree Removal (If & Where Directed)	1	UN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16a	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
17a	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID NO. 1				\$81,455.00		\$85,839.25		\$92,891.50	
Alternate Bid No. 2 - 3rd Street & Cedar Street Intersection									
1b	Milling, 4" Thick	243	SY	\$7.00	\$1,701.00	\$22.60	\$5,491.80	\$25.00	\$6,075.00
2b	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	20	SY	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$6.00	\$120.00
3b	Hot Mix Asphalt 19.5M64 Base Course 2.5" Thick	40	Tons	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00
4b	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course 1.5" Thick	25	Tons	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
5b	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18"	80	LF	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$38.00	\$3,040.00
6b	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	24	SY	\$85.00	\$2,040.00	\$93.00	\$2,232.00	\$95.00	\$2,280.00
7b	Reset Valve Box	2	UN	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$30.00
8b	Reset Manhole Rim	1	UN	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9b	Topsoil 4" Thick, Fertilizer, Seed & Mulch	20	SY	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID NO. 2				\$14,231.00		\$18,268.80		\$24,945.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID & ALTERNATE BID 1 AND 2				\$192,474.00		\$206,998.30		\$227,957.00	

** Denotes Mathematically Corrected Prices Based off of the Contractors Unit Prices on the Form of Proposal

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS BID OPENING BID OPENING: 09/04/19 AT 10:00 AM				2019 ROAD PROGRAM FENIMORE LN., PEACHTREE LN., & 3rd STREET AND CEDAR STREET INTERSECTION DELANCO TOWNSHIP 39005 19					
				CHARLES MARANDINO LLC.		RTW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		CONSTRUCT CONNECT	
				P.O. Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340 P:(856) 691-9963 F:(856) 691-5195		16 Old Red Lion Pike Southampton, NJ 08088 P:(609) 859-4138 F:(609) 859-0087		30 Technology Parkway Suite #100 Norcross, GA 30092 P:(800) 346-2059	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid - Peachtree Lane									
1	Milling, 1.5" Thick	3,249	SY	\$7.00	\$22,743.00				
2	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	200	SY	\$5.00	\$1,000.00				
3	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course 3" Thick (If & Where Directed)	125	Tons	\$80.00	\$10,000.00				
4	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course 2.5" Thick	500	Tons	\$150.00	\$75,000.00				
5	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18"	75	LF	\$80.00	\$6,000.00				
6	Detectable Warning Surfaces	2	UN	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00				
7	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	66	SY	\$140.00	\$9,240.00				
8	Reset Valve Box	2	UN	\$300.00	\$600.00				
9	Reset Manhole Rim	2	UN	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00				
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	12	SY	\$60.00	\$720.00				
11	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping	1	UN	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00				
12	Topsoil 4" Thick, Fertilizer, Seed & Mulch	27	SY	\$30.00	\$810.00				
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$133,963.00		NO BID		NO BID	
Alternate Bid No. 1 - Fenimore Lane									
1a	Milling, 1.5" Thick	1,945	SY	\$6.00	**\$11,670.00				
2a	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	100	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00				
3a	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course 3" Thick (If & Where Directed)	75	Tons	\$80.00	\$6,000.00				
4a	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course 2.5" Thick	300	Tons	\$115.00	\$34,500.00				
5a	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18"	505	LF	\$70.00	\$35,350.00				
6a	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	36	SY	\$140.00	\$5,040.00				
7a	Detectable Warning Surfaces	2	UN	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00				
8a	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	60	SY	\$140.00	\$8,400.00				
9a	Reset Valve Box	1	UN	\$300.00	\$300.00				
10a	Reset Manhole Rim	1	UN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
11a	Eco Head Replacement	2	UN	\$950.00	\$1,900.00				
12a	Bicycle Safe Grate Replacement	2	UN	\$900.00	\$1,800.00				
13a	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping	1	UN	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00				
14a	Topsoil 4" Thick, Fertilizer, Seed & Mulch	30	SY	\$20.00	\$600.00				
15a	Tree Removal (If & Where Directed)	1	UN	\$100.00	\$100.00				
16a	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00				
17a	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00				
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID NO. 1				**\$112,110.00		NO BID		NO BID	
Alternate Bid No. 2 - 3rd Street & Cedar Street Intersection									
1b	Milling, 4" Thick	243	SY	\$30.00	\$7,290.00				
2b	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	20	SY	\$5.00	\$100.00				
3b	Hot Mix Asphalt 19.5M64 Base Course 2.5" Thick	40	Tons	\$80.00	\$3,200.00				
4b	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course 1.5" Thick	25	Tons	\$440.00	\$11,000.00				
5b	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18"	80	LF	\$80.00	\$6,400.00				
6b	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	24	SY	\$150.00	\$3,600.00				
7b	Reset Valve Box	2	UN	\$600.00	\$1,200.00				
8b	Reset Manhole Rim	1	UN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
9b	Topsoil 4" Thick, Fertilizer, Seed & Mulch	20	SY	\$20.00	\$400.00				
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID NO. 2				\$34,690.00		NO BID		NO BID	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID & ALTERNATE BID 1 AND 2				**\$280,763.00					

** Denotes Mathematically Corrected Prices Based off of the Contractors Unit Prices on the Form of Proposal